SWAMI VIVEKANANDA ACADEMY

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi Code-1030385

SHYAM BHAVAN, R.J.PURAM, MEHROTRA FARM, BHIND ROAD, GWALIOR (M.P.) 474005 ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE SESSTON 2023-2024 Ph. No.-2470075

Dear, Parents,

We feel proud to inform you that our NEW SESSION is starting from 1st April 2023 in accordance with the tune set in by the latest developed education pattern as directed by CBSE for the session 2023-24, where in the students are taught under holistic environment.

Our Labs have been further renovated and are used extensively by the students. We always drift to bring the perfection. Please feel free to render your valuable suggestions at any time. Parents are requested to co-operate with the school regarding the payments of fee and abide by the school norms so as to achieve our aim. The fee can be deposited up to 10th of each quarter.

Parents are advised to avoid late fee charges levied @ Rs.5/-per day, if the fees remains unpaid for 15 days then the name of the student will be deleted from the school roll and re-admission will be done on paying of re-admission charges Rs. 2000/-

Thanking you,

Principal

"WE TOGETHER CAN BRING THE DESIRED CHANGES" FEE STRUCTURE (p.a)

Details	Nursery to UKG	1st to 5th	6th to 8th	9th to 10th	11th to 12th
Tuition Fee	2,170/-	2,250/-	2,350/-	-2,700/-	2,800/-
	(Per Month)	(Per Month)	(Per Month)	(Per Month)	(Per Month)
	21,700/-p.a.	22,500/- p.a.	23,500/- p.a.	27,000/- p.a.	28,000/- p.a.

Registration Fee: -₹ 1000/-

Admission Fee for Class: - Nursery to VIII ₹ 5000/-, Class IX-X ₹ 6000/- & Class XI & XII ₹ 8000/-

Activity Fee: -₹3500/- p.a. for all classes.

Caution money (Refundable):- ₹ 3000/-

ID Charges:-₹ 300/-

Note:-

- There are no extra charges charged during the Academic Year.
- Students having real brothers & Sisters will get 10% rebate in Tuition fee of the second child only.
- 3. Students of the School, paying the total annual fee at the time of admission will get a rebate of 2% on Tuition fee.

Manager

Swami Vivekanand Academy Shyam Bhawan, Roopiyoti Puram Mehrotra Farm, Bhind Road Gwalior-474005 (M.P.) PRINCIPAL
Swami Vivekananda Academy
Mehrotra Farm, Bhind Road, Gwaligr